2 Ocean Road School - April Reminders
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t+4 Early Dismissal Day — Saturday, April 14t

e School will be in session on Saturday, April 14 for an Early Dismissal session. School hours for

grades K-5 will be 8:10-12:25. (Kindergarten dismissal will begin at 12:20.) PreK hours will be 9:10-11:40.

There will be no morning Child Care, no After Care, and no morning Band on April 14.

Bus transportation will be provided. Crossing guards will be at their usual posts.

Students should bring a snack to school for the early dismissal day.

Parents of children who usually attend After Care should inform the child’s teacher in writing of their

child’s dismissal plan for Saturday, April 14.

e The day will be a combination of typical academic instruction and leadership/team building activities.
5™ grade students are asked to bring a beach towel for a special literacy activity with younger students.

(%2018 Point Pleasant Foundation Teacher of Special Recognition

e Congratulations to our 2018 Point Pleasant Foundation Teacher of Special Recognition, Mrs. Erin
Nagle! We are so thankful to Mrs. Nagle for making the ORS Library such an inviting and enriching
place!!!

*"Dates to Remember
Wednesday, April 11 — No Voyager/Think Tank
Saturday, April 14 — Early Dismissal Day with no morning Child Care or After Care
Thursday, April 19 — Report Cards issued; Last Chorus rehearsal for the school year
Tuesday, April 24 — Chorus Concert — 7 p.m.
Wednesday, May 2 — Band Concert — 7 p.m. (at Nellie Bennett)
Thursday, May 10 — Art Show — 6 p.m.
Wednesday, May 23 — Last Voyager/Think Tank for the school year
Tuesday, May 29 — Field Day for grades 3-5
Wednesday, May 30 — Field Day for grades K-2
Thursday, June 14 — 5™ grade Promotion Ceremony — 8:45 a.m.
Friday, June 15 — Last Day of School
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e Grade 3: April 24, 25,27 - PARCC LA testing
May 2, 3, 4, 7—- PARCC Math testing
o QGrade 4: April 19, 20, 23 - PARCC LA testing
May 2, 3, 4, 7—PARCC Math testing
e Qrade S: April 16-18—- PARCC LA testing

May 8-11 — PARCC Math testing
May 22-23 — Science testing





